

Agency: City of Huntington Beach

Project: **Admiralty Dr. Bridge Rehabilitation, CC-1450**

Federal Aid Project No.: BRLO-5181(174)

Bid Opening: 8/3/2023

BID RESULTS								
Bid Schedule				Engineer's Estimate		<b>Beador Construction Company, Inc.</b> 2900 Bristol St., Suite D204 Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Contact: David Beador License/Class: 720483 A Phone: (951) 674-7352		
Item #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Extended Amount	Unit Price	Extended Amount	% Difference (Est)
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$278,000.00	\$278,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	-2.88%
2	SCAFFOLDING	1	LS	\$384,300.00	\$384,300.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	-21.94%
3	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	8.00%
4	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	233.33%
5	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	0.00%
6	INSTALL SIGNING, STRIPING AND PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	-65.83%
7	REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT PCC SIDEWALK	1415	SF	\$15.00	\$21,225.00	\$50.00	\$70,750.00	233.33%
8	REMOVE AND CONSTRUCT PCC CURB AND GUTTER	62	LF	\$40.00	\$2,480.00	\$400.00	\$24,800.00	900.00%
9	REMOVE 8" WATER PIPE AND CONSTRUCT 8" SS 316 WATER PIPE	195	LF	\$410.00	\$79,950.00	\$2,250.00	\$438,750.00	448.78%
10	INSTALL BARRIER MOUNTED STREET LIGHT	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$140,000.00	600.00%
11	INSTALL STREET LIGHT PULL BOX	10	EA	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$17,500.00	250.00%
12	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER)	188	CY	\$1,505.00	\$282,940.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,034,000.00	265.45%
13	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	104	LF	\$125.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$31,200.00	140.00%
14	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (EPOXY COATED) (BRIDGE)	71700	LB	\$2.55	\$182,835.00	\$7.00	\$501,900.00	174.51%
15	FURNISH STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	2145	LB	\$12.00	\$25,740.00	\$50.00	\$107,250.00	316.67%
16	ERECT STRUCTURAL STEEL (BRIDGE)	5810	LB	\$30.00	\$174,300.00	\$30.00	\$174,300.00	0.00%
17	CLEAN AND PAINT STRUCTURAL STEEL (EXISTING BRIDGE)	1	LS	\$288,200.00	\$288,200.00	\$850,000.00	\$850,000.00	194.93%
18	REMOVE UNSOUND CONCRETE	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	42.86%
19	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	1	LS	\$343,793.00	\$343,793.00	\$650,000.00	\$650,000.00	89.07%
20	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	1	LS	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$550,000.00	\$550,000.00	6447.62%
21	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	8	CF	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	200.00%
22	DRILL AND BOND DOWELS (CHEMICAL ADHESIVE)	42	LF	\$97.00	\$4,074.00	\$200.00	\$8,400.00	106.19%
23	REPLACE BEARING (ASSEMBLY)	28	EA	\$5,400.00	\$151,200.00	\$20,000.00	\$560,000.00	270.37%
24	MISCELLANEOUS METAL (BRIDGE)	117	LB	\$20.00	\$2,340.00	\$400.00	\$46,800.00	1900.00%
25	TUBULAR HANDRAILING	310	LF	\$140.00	\$43,400.00	\$300.00	\$93,000.00	114.29%
26	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732SW) (MODIFIED)	310	LF	\$350.00	\$108,500.00	\$600.00	\$186,000.00	71.43%
Engineer's Estimate =					<b>\$2,742,677.00</b>	Total Amount Bid =	<b>\$6,494,300.00</b>	136.79%